
Bid #11-204-061 Dell Data Switches, Blade Servers, and Chassis
Evaluation*

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Dell Blade Server Enclosure
1 ea $21,967.00 $21,967.00 $21,638.39 $21,638.39 $26,342.36 $26,342.36

Subtotal $21,967.00 $21,638.39 $26,342.36

Less 5% LVP 5% -$1,098.35 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Less Terms Discount 0.05% -$10.98 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Evaluation $20,857.67 $21,638.39 $26,342.36

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Dell PowerEdge Blade Server M610 10 ea $5,496.00 $54,960.00 $5,284.70 $52,847.00 $6,433.55 $64,335.50

Subtotal $54,960.00 $52,847.00 $64,335.50

Less 5% LVP 5% -$2,748.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Less Terms Discount 0.05% -$27.48 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Evaluation $52,184.52 $52,847.00 $64,335.50

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Dell EqualLogic Storage Unit 1 ea $88,712.00 $88,712.00 $63,031.50 $63,031.50 $94,595.70 $94,595.70

Subtotal $88,712.00 $63,031.50 $94,595.70

Less 5% LVP 5% -$4,435.60 $0.00 0% $0.00
Less Terms Discount 0.05% -$44.36 $0.00 0% $0.00
Evaluation $84,232.04 $63,031.50 $94,595.70
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Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Dell PowerConnect Switches 2 ea $7,258.00 $14,516.00 $6,979.70 $13,959.40 $9,019.94 $18,039.88

Subtotal $14,516.00 $13,959.40 $18,039.88

Less 5% LVP 5% -$725.80 $0.00 0% $0.00
Less Terms Discount 0.05% -$7.26 $0.00 0% $0.00
Evaluation $13,782.94 $13,959.40 $18,039.88

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

PowerConnect Short Range, Mulit 
Mode SFP+Optics 8 ea $109.00 $872.00 $104.99 $839.92 $133.02 $1,064.16

PowerConnect SFP+3 Meter TwinAx 44 ea $54.50 $2,398.00 $52.49 $2,309.56 $66.51 $2,926.44

5M Multi-Mode FC Cable LC-LL, 
Tyco 10 ea $58.50 $585.00 $56.25 $562.50 $71.27 $712.70

Brocade Eight FC8 SFP's 3 ea $2,358.70 $7,076.10 $2,268.00 $6,804.00 $3,078.81 $9,236.43
Subtotal $10,931.10 $10,515.98 $13,939.73

Less 5% LVP 5% -$546.56 $0.00 0% $0.00
Less Terms Discount 0.05% -$5.47 $0.00 0% $0.00

Evaluation $10,379.08 $10,515.98 $13,939.73

Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
$20,857.67 $21,638.39 $26,342.36
$52,184.52 $52,847.00 $64,335.50
$84,232.04 $63,031.50 $94,595.70
$13,782.94 $13,959.40 $18,039.88
$10,379.08 $10,515.98 $13,939.73

$181,436.25 $161,992.27 $217,253.17

* Evaluation is exclusive of sales tax
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